
Aiken High School 

Phase 2A Additions

LS3P Project No. 2201-147220

Executive Summary

January 2017



Aiken High School – Phase II Additions 
  
 
SUMMARY STATEMENT:   Majority of brick veneer is complete around Admin 
Building and front Classroom wing. Brick is underway at the rear classroom and 
cafeteria walkways. The interior walls in the Admin Building are primed and 
ceiling grid is underway. MEP rough-ins continue at the classroom wings and 
media center. The 2nd floor roof joists are scheduled to be set above media 
center to complete structural steel erection. Temporary roof dry-in is complete at 
front classroom wing and cafeteria with roof now starting at rear classroom wing. 
Window installation has begun at the Admin building and front classroom wing. 

 
 

PROJECT SCHEDULE:  As of January 3, 2017  
• Notice to Proceed:    April 7, 2016 
• Substantial Completion 2A: October 6, 2017  245 of 521 days / 47% 
    

PROJECT ACCOUNTING:  As of Application for Payment 07 dated 10/31/2016 
• Original Contract Sum: $ 28,810,639.00 
• Net Change by Change Orders: $                0.00 
• Contract Sum to Date: $ 28,810,639.00 
• Total Completed & Stored to Date:  $  11,477,502.00 

 
APPROVED CHANGES: 

• None 
 
PENDING CHANGES: 

• None 
 

ACTIVITIES UNDERWAY:        
• Masonry veneer area rear classroom wing and cafeteria breezeway 
• Overhead RI 2nd floors of classroom wings 
• Building parapet roof walls between media center and cafeteria 
• Installing windows at front classroom wing and Admin building 
• Starting metal panel installation at entrance canopy 
• Exterior block walls at media center 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 



PROGRESS PHOTOS:  

 
Brick veneer at front classroom wing 

 

 
Corridor at front classroom with above ceiling roug h-in 

 



 
Roof dry-in above cafeteria 

 

 
Wall framing at entrance vestibule to admin buildin g 


	AikenExecSummaryCover

